

PG:2823-2824

## **ENVELOPE**

1

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax:						
Parcel Identifier No. Block 4631G Verified by By: Lot 013	County on the day of, 20					
Mail/Box to: Grantee, P. O. Box 322, Bethan	nia, NC 27010					
This instrument was prepared by: B. Jeffrey Wood, At	torney at Law					
Brief description for the Index:						
THIS DEED made this26	day of April , 20 0 6 by and between					
GRANTOR	GRANTEE					
Dennis S. Hauser and wife, Linda G. Hauser	N. Rahimzadeh Inc. P. O. Box 322 Bethania, NC 27010					
Enter in appropriate block for each party: name, address, and, if a The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include sa						
singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by contex WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid b and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantor.	y the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has antee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land situated in a Township, Forsyth County, of Crestview Place subdivision as corded in Map Book 43 at page 61					
Property Address: 3873 Turnberry Park	Drive, Pfafftown, NC 27040					
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by ins	strument recorded in Book 1683 page 2853					
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat Bo	ook 43 page 61 on of Plat in Plat Book 43, page 48)					
NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981	+ James Williams & Co., Inc. www.JamesWilliams.com					

## Book 2656 Page 2824

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed	the	foregoing as of the	day and year, first above	written.
(E	ntity Name)		DENNIS S.	HAUSER	(SEAL)
D	•	LY	Linda	J. Lawl	, ,
By:		SE BLACK INK ONLY	LINDA G. F	AUSER	(SEAL)
		Z			(07.11)
By:		CK			(SEAL)
		BL∕			
By:		USE			(SEAL)
MAREN DENISE HAUN NOTARY PUBLIC Foreign County North Carolina  My Commission Expires 1122/2011	I, the undersigned Notary Public of the C Hauser & wife, Linda acknowledged the due execution of the f hand and Notarial stamp or seal this	G fore 0 0	Raren De Karen De corporation/limited li e), and that by author name on its behalf day of	day of April  Ap	me this day and rtnership/limited ct of each entity, ss my hand and
	My Commission Expires:				·····
<del></del>				Notary Public	
SEAL-ETEAM	State of North Carolina - County of	Cou	anty and State aforesa	id, certify that	,20 .
	My Commission Expires:				
	S Ny Commission Expires.			Notary Public	
	this certificate are duly registered at the date and				
By:			ssistant - Register		
NC Bar Association	n Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002			* James Willi	ams & Co., Inc.

NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © 1976, Revised © 1977, 2002 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981 \* James Williams & Co., Inc. www.JamesWilliams.com